

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Finance

## PRIVATIZATION AND MANAGEMENT OFFICE

## OFFICE ORDER No. 2022-006

27 April 2022

In the exigency of service and in accordance with the Philippine Commission on Women (PCW) Memorandum Circular No. 2011-01 and Privatization and Management Office (PMO) Memorandum Circular No. 2020-02, the PMO GAD Focal Point System (GFPS) is hereby reconstituted:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Designation</u>
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE:	
1. Ellen H. Rondael, Deputy Privatization Officer	Chairperson
2. Carla S. Del Prado, Chief Administrative Officer	Member
3. Rhodora B. Torralba, Chief Accountant	Member
4. Aaron C. Sanchez, Information Technology Officer III	Member
5. Blesilda O. Sarip Macmod, Market Specialist V	Member
TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP (TWG):	
1. Sandro R. Dela Cruz, Accountant IV	Head
2. John Robert O. Bautista, Account Liquidation Officer IV	Member
3. Angelo N. Dalisay, Information Technology Officer II	Member
4. Ritorey T. Diaron, Accountant III	Member
5. Timmy Joy R. Raymundo, Administrative Officer V	Member
6. Melissa Mei Lin Monteroso, Executive Assistant II	Member
7. Gina P. Valdez, Market Specialist II	Member
8. Tomas D. Retondo III, Administrative Officer IV	Member
9. Dennis V. Delos Santos, Administrative Officer IV	Member
SECRETARIAT:	
1. Dianne Mariz G. Madeja, Administrative Officer V	Head
2. Lizelle M. Perez, Administrative Officer IV	Member
3. Jio Jester C. Evasco, Legal Assistant II	Member

The GFPS shall continue to lead in mainstreaming gender perspective in agency policies, plans, and programs.

The respective roles and responsibilities of the Executive Committee, TWG and Secretariat shall be consistent with PCW Memorandum Circular No. 2011-01 and PMO Memorandum Circular No. 2020-02.

The tasks and functions of the GFPS shall form part of their regular key result areas and work plans and shall be given due consideration during performance evaluation.

All previous order/memoranda/issuances that are inconsistent herewith are modified accordingly.

This Order shall take effect immediately.

GERARD L. CHAN, CESO I Chief Privatization Officer

